ASDOO_bal | R t xt

OCOOVONNOOODOUITOTRARRWWNNEPRE

A

I NB1

I NA2

| NB3

| NA4

| NB5

I NAG

I NB7

| NAS

B

I NA1

I NB2

I NA3

| NB4

I NAS

| NB6

I NA7

| NB8

D

ADJ1

ADJ3

X X X X X X

XESL

Tue Sep 25 20:47:24 2001

E F
MON Bl MON_ Al
MON_EN X

G\D X

G\D G\D
G\D G\D
G\D G\D
G\D X

X X
TST O TST E

ASDBLR 00 FBGA 7.2 X 9.4mm

G

VCS

VES

VES

BLBI AS

Ball Mapping file
H J
THR D THR TR
VCD VED

VEDR
X X
G\D X
G\D X
G\D X
X X
VCD X
VCS VDCS

K

VED
VEDR

X X X X X

VED
VEDR

TRN1

TRP2

TRN3

TRP4

TRNS

TRP6

TRN7

TRP8

TRP1

TRN2

TRP3

TRN4

TRPS

TRN6

TRP7

TRNS



